502365834 05/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMSTED Industries Incorporated	05/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amsted Rail Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	311 S. WACKER, SUITE 5300	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6823800
Patent Number:	6681943
Patent Number:	5850929
Patent Number:	5791258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3128198484 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-819-8482

Email: ebrosius@amsted.com Correspondent Name: Edward J. Brosius

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson St., Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Two Prudential Plaza Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Brosius PATENT	
NAME OF OURWITTER	Ed. and J. Burgins	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAIL PATENTS	

PATENT REEL: 030515 FRAME: 0552

Signature:	/Edward J. Brosius/	
Date:	05/30/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment_20130530145557#page1.tif source=assignment_20130530145557#page2.tif source=assignment_20130530145557#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030515 FRAME: 0553 ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Amsted Industries Incorporated, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", owns

United States Patent Numbers listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Amsted Rail Company, Inc., of 311 S. Wacker, Suite 5300, Chicago, IL

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 311 S. Wacker, Suite 5300, City

of Chicago, and State of IL. 60606 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the

same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt

whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, on behalf of the

Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title

and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said

assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end

of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 030515 FRAME: 0554

Executed this 30 day of May 2013,
at Chicago, Illinois 60601
En/Len
AMSTED Industries Incorporated
STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Cook ss.
Before me personally appeared said Edward J. Brosius
And acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30th day
of May, 2013. Samela & Curatolo Novery Public
OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA S CURATOLO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/05/14

Schedule A U.S. Patents

U.S. Patent Number		
	6,823,800	
	6,681,943	
	5,850,929	
	5,791,258	

PATENT REEL: 030515 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 05/30/2013